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Disclaimer
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This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Pro FX Tech Ltd. (the “Company”), have 
been prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for 
any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering 
of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the 
Company. 

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the 
Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, 
completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not 
contain all the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation 
is expressly excluded. 

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects 
that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future 
performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and 
uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, 
the performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the Company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the 
Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or 
cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of 
activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The 
Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements 
and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for 
such third-party statements and projections. All Maps used in the presentation are not to scale. All data, information, and maps are provided 
"as is" without warranty or any representation of accuracy, timeliness or completeness. 
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Nine Months Performance Highlights

9,214.7

12,702.7

9M FY25 9M FY26

Revenue (INR Lacs)
37.9%

1,101.3

1,251.0

9M FY25 9M FY26

EBITDA  (INR Lacs)
13.6%

774.3

904.7

9M FY25 9M FY26

PAT (INR Lacs)
16.8%

6,258.9

9,019.1

9M FY25 9M FY26

Distribution

44.1%

1,430.3

1,778.4

9M FY25 9M FY26

Retail

24.3%

1,446.1

1,778.4

9M FY25 9M FY26

Corporate Solutions

22.3%

79.4

127.0

9M FY25 9M FY26

Home Automation Solutions 

59.9%

Segmental Performance (INR Lacs)
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Consolidated Income Statement

Particulars (Rs. Lacs) 9MFY26 9MFY25 Y-o-Y FY25 FY24 Y-o-Y

Revenue from Operations 12,702.7 9,214.7 37.9% 12,937.5 11,047.7 17.1%

Purchases of stock-in-trade 8,970.9 5,210.2 10,544.3 7,692.6

Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade 496.1 1,410.9 -1,492.8 82.9

Employee benefits expense 925.5 743.4 1,005.3 833.4

Other Expenses 1,059.2 749.0 1,149.5 930.5

EBITDA 1,251.0 1,101.3 13.6% 1,731.3 1,508.4 14.8%

EBITDA Margin (%) 9.8% 12.0% -220 bps 13.4% 13.7% -30 bps

Other Income 5.3 42.7 67.9 46.5

Depreciation and amortisation 30.3 54.4 72.4 164.2

EBIT 1,226.1 1,089.7 12.5% 1,726.8 1,390.7 24.2%

EBIT Margin (%) 9.7% 11.8% -210 bps 13.3% 12.6% 70 bps

Finance Cost 35.1 57.3 71.9 69.2

Profit before  Tax 1,190.9 1,032.4 15.4% 1,655.0 1,321.6 25.2%

Tax 286.2 258.1 430.6 336.4

Profit After Tax 904.7 774.3 16.8% 1,224.4 985.2 24.3%

PAT Margin (%) 7.1% 8.4% -130 bps 9.5% 8.9% 60 bps
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Company Snapshot
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14.5%
3-year Revenue CAGR

12.5 Crs
EBITDA

9.1 Crs
PAT

28
Service Centers 

127.0 Crs
Revenue from Operation

6
Presence in Cities

19+
Years of experience

6
Showrooms & 

Experience Centres

10
No of Brands Served
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Introduction

• Incorporated in 2006, PRO FX Tech Limited (formerly Advanced Audio Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd.) is a leading distributor and system integrator of premium audio-video, 

automation, and home-theatre solutions in India.

• The company operates through three primary segments – Distribution (B2B sales to 

dealers and system integrators), Home Automation Solutions and Corporate Solutions.

• It represents renowned global AV brands such as Denon, Polk Audio, KEF, and  Definitive 

Technology, offering a comprehensive range of speakers, amplifiers, automation 

systems, and accessories.

• PRO FX provides end-to-end AV integration services – from design and product supply 

to installation and after-sales support for residential, corporate, and hospitality 

projects.

• Headquartered in Bangalore, the company has a nationwide footprint through multiple 

showrooms, regional offices, and a dealer distribution network across key Indian cities.

• The business is led by Mr. Manmohan Ganesh, a seasoned professional with over two 

decades of experience in the audio-video and consumer electronics industry.

9Investor Presentation- January 2026



Our Journey

2006
Incorporated, marking 

the beginning of its 
journey in the premium 

audio-visual industry.

Rebranded to PRO FX 
Tech Private Limited, 

strengthening its 
identity and market 

positioning.

2014

2015
Honored with the 

Awesome Multi-Room 
Project Award by 

Crestron, recognizing 
excellence in project 

execution.

2023
Recognized as the Best 

Trade Supplier 
(Distributor) by CEDIA 
in London, reinforcing 

global credibility.

Achieved the Most 
Strategic Partner 

Award by LG at Goa for 
outstanding 
partnership 

performance.

2022

Crossed a ₹100 Cr 
turnover milestone and 

successfully 
transitioned into a 

Public Limited 
Company

2024

2025
Successfully got listed 
on the National Stock 

Exchange of India 
under the ticker symbol 

PROFX, marking its 
debut as a publicly 

traded company
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Our Business Segments

Distribution
Home Theatre
 & Automation 

Solutions

Corporate 
Solutions
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Distribution

12

• The Company is engaged in the distribution of premium audio-visual (AV) products through exclusive partnerships 
with globally renowned brands such as Denon, Polk, Definitive Technology, KEF, Theory, Pro Audio Technology, JBL, and 
Revel. 

• These strategic associations provide the Company with distribution rights across a diverse portfolio of high-end AV 
solutions, enabling it to offer customers access to world-class, technologically advanced products from trusted 
international brands.

• The Company has distribution agreements with ten global brands, of which eight are exclusive and two are non-
exclusive within India.

PRODUCTS OFFERED

Speakers Sound BarsAmplifiers and Processors Subwoofers

Turn Tables Audio Streamers Cables

Expanding retail footprint beyond metros into 
Tier-2/3 cities

6 showrooms and 2 demo centers across 6 key 
cities

Strong brand partnerships with Denon, JBL, KEF and 
others ensuring wide product range

Omni-channel presence through standalone 
stores, shop-in-shops and online platforms

Aligning with rising demand from emerging urban 
markets

STRATEGIC GROWTH DRIVERS

Investor Presentation- January 2026



Corporate Solutions
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• The Company provides integrated Corporate Solutions encompassing end-to-end Audio-Video, Automation, 
and Digital Signage systems designed to enhance communication, engagement, and ambience across 
business and institutional environments. 

Design and installation of sound, projection, and display systems

Centralized control of lighting, audio, and environmental systems

Custom displays for branding and audience engagement

Installation, calibration, and after-sales service

AV and monitoring systems for hospitals and institutions

Video conferencing and collaboration setups

Immersive sound and display systems for enhanced 
experiences

Rising demand from hybrid work, digital offices and 
smart campuses

Enterprises and institutions upgrading spaces with AV, 
conferencing and digital signage

Targeting turnkey projects across boardrooms, hotels, 
retail outlets and schools

Growth supported by government initiatives like 
Smart City Projects

Integration of energy management and automation 
creating new solution opportunities

STRATEGIC GROWTH DRIVERS
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Home Theatre And Automation Solutions
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• The Company offers customized Home Theatre and Home Automation Solutions that combine premium AV 
products with intelligent control systems. 

• Through partnerships with leading global brands, we deliver end-to-end solutions, from design and installation to 
integration and support — tailored to customers’ lifestyles and budgets.

Customized automation layouts based on client needs

Unified control of lighting, audio, video, HVAC, and security

Professional setup and configuration for seamless operation

CCTV, alarms, and biometric systems for safety

Maintenance, upgrades, and troubleshooting

Personalized controls, moods, and schedules

Reliable wired and wireless smart device integration

Rising adoption of home automation among HNIs and 
premium real estate developers

Luxury housing market expanding rapidly at ~21.8% CAGR, 
supported by ~850,000 HNI households

Increasing prevalence of pre-wired luxury homes with 
integrated AV, lighting and security systems

Pro FX delivering bespoke home theatre and smart-home 
solutions tailored to luxury segment

5G, AI assistants and interoperability standards driving 
mainstream adoption of connected homes

STRATEGIC GROWTH DRIVERS

Investor Presentation- January 2026 Source: Business Standard , Icici Direct



Workflow Process
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1

2

3 5

6

7
9

Product 
Demonstration

Customer 
Visit

Consultation
Receiving of 

Order

Inventory 
Management & 
Procurement

Supply of 
Product Installation

Customer 
Feedback

Post Purchase 
Support

Customers explore our wide range of 
home theatre, hi-fi, and automation 

solutions at PRO FX experience centres, 
where our team showcases leading 

brands and guides them through 
personalized product options

4
8

Customers experience live 
demonstrations, consult with our 

technicians on personalized needs, and 
share feedback that helps us 

continuously enhance our solutions.

We provide personalized consultations, 
conducting site visits to assess client 

needs and deliver tailored AV, 
automation, and corporate solutions.

Orders are received through store walk-
ins, website, email, and phone, and are 

confirmed by the sales team after 
reviewing product specifications, 
quantities, and installation needs

Orders are placed with respective 
suppliers, processed, and picked up by 

our forwarders for shipment. Upon 
arrival in India, the material is customs 
cleared and transported to the PRO FX 
warehouse for dispatch to customers

Once AV products are finalized, they are 
picked from the warehouse, securely 
packed, and shipped to clients with 

logistics arranged for timely delivery and 
real-time tracking

personalized consultations, conduct site 
assessments, and design tailored AV and 

automation solutions, followed by 
precise installation and quality checks to 
ensure optimal performance and client 

satisfaction.

Ensured customer satisfaction through 
continuous support, regular updates, and 
active feedback review, using insights to 

improve service quality and team 
performance.

Includes troubleshooting, 
maintenance, and 

upgrades to ensure 
sustained client 

satisfaction and system 
performance
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Installation Process 
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• Unmatched Industry Capability
India’s only AV company with a robust service infrastructure backed by deep engineering expertise and advanced acoustics experience

• End-to-End Execution by In-House Experts
Complete design, wiring, installation, calibration, and commissioning handled by Pro FX’s trained in-house team — no external contractors involved.

• Engineering-Led Precision
Meticulous planning of cable routing, equipment placement, and acoustic treatment ensures superior performance and long-term reliability.

• Seamless Coordination with Architects & Interior Designers
Pro FX works closely with architects, interior designers, and project teams to integrate AV and automation seamlessly into the overall design vision.



Geographical Presence

Growth in Dealer/ Distributor Network 

Coimbatore

Chennai
Bangalore 

Mysore 

Ernakulum

542
610

750
779

FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

Satisfied Clients

Dealer Network as on H1 FY26

Service Centres

Showrooms

Experience Centres 

15000+

750+

28

4

2

Kolkata

Tamil Nadu

New Delhi

Ahmedabad

Mumbai
Showrooms

Experience Centre

Warehouse

Service centre

Revenue wise presence
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Warehouse & Service Centres

• The company operates a 15,000 sq. ft. modern warehouse in Bengaluru, serving as its central 
storage and distribution hub.

• An efficient inventory management system ensures timely order fulfillment and optimal space 
utilization.

• Products are dispatched directly from the warehouse, enabling faster delivery and streamlined 
logistics.

• The company continuously monitors warehouse capacity and performance to maintain 
operational efficiency.

• It acknowledges that unforeseen disruptions at the facility could affect supply chain 
continuity and customer commitments.

• The company operates a robust network of 28 service centers across India, including 10 
company-managed and 18 franchised facilities.

• The company provides comprehensive after-sales services, covering installation, 
connectivity, programming, and maintenance.

• Focused on the premium and luxury product segments, the company ensures high service 
quality and reliability.

• A skilled team of technicians upholds stringent performance standards, enhancing customer 
satisfaction and brand trust.
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Showrooms & Experience Centres

• The company operates six showrooms and two experience centers across five major cities - 
Ernakulam, Mysore, Bengaluru, Coimbatore, and Chennai.

• Experience centers serve as immersive spaces where clients can explore and interact with 
advanced AV and automation solutions firsthand.

• Showrooms showcase a wide portfolio of premium residential and commercial AV products, 
reflecting the company’s focus on luxury and lifestyle integration.

• These centers strengthen customer engagement, brand visibility, and sales conversion, 
supporting the company’s overall growth strategy.

• The company plans to expand its presence by establishing additional showroom-cum-
experience centers across Tier I and Tier II cities, enhancing market reach and brand 

recognition.

Experience Centre at Bangalore Experience Centre at Coimbatore 

Kochi Showroom
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Partnered Brands with 
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Management
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Whole Time Director & 

Chief Financial Officer

A M S JOEKUMAR 

Education: Diploma in Business Administration
Experience: ITC Hotels
          BPL India
ProFX: Oversees overall operations, strategy, and global brand collaborations while 
driving business development and growth initiatives.

Education: Masters in Commerce
Experience: 30 Years
ProFX: Oversees sales, marketing, new business development, and the Company’s 
financial management.

Investor Presentation- January 2026

Chairman & Managing Director
MANMOHAN GANESH



Awards & Recognition
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Marketing Initiatives

Holistic Brand 
Campaigns

Multi-channel 
marketing across 
digital, print, and 
social platforms 

backed by consistent 
participation in trade 
expos and premium 

lifestyle events

Immersive Product 
Experiences

Live demos and 
interactive 

installations at 
experience centres 
allow customers to 

engage directly with 
high-end audio and 

automation 
technologies

Collaborative 
Ecosystem Outreach

Strategic 
partnerships with 
architects, interior 

designers, and 
consultants to expand 

project-based 
opportunities and 

referrals

Customer Engagement & 
Retention

Focused loyalty 
programs, AMC 

offerings, and service-
driven initiatives 

ensure repeat 
business and stronger 

brand affinity

Thought Leadership & 
Media Presence

Active participation 
in exhibitions, 

industry forums, and 
media features 

reinforces brand 
credibility and 

market leadership
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Core Strengths - Building on Experience and Excellence

A strong dealer and 
retail network across 

India supported by 
multiple experience 

centers, ensuring 
consistent product 
availability, service 
access, and deeper 
market penetration

Extensive Nationwide 
Presence

Exclusive distribution 
rights for globally 
renowned audio 

brands like Denon, 
Polk, KEF, JBL, and 

more, reinforcing our 
position in the 

premium audio-visual 
solutions space

Exclusive Brand 
Partnerships

Led by promoters with 
over two decades of 
industry experience, 

supported by a 
professional team with 

deep technical and 
market knowledge

Strong Leadership 
Backbone

Proven capability to 
deliver fully integrated 

audio, video, and 
automation systems 
across residential, 
commercial, and 

institutional projects

Comprehensive 
Solutions Expertise

Skilled in-house 
engineers and 

installers provide 
tailored solutions and 
seamless after-sales 
service, enhancing 

customer satisfaction 
and retention

Customer-Centric 
Technical Team
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Strategies for Sustained Growth

Accelerating footprint in 
Tier-1 and Tier-2 cities 

through new 
showrooms and 

experience hubs to 
enhance brand presence 

and customer 
engagement

Retail & Experience 
Centre Expansion

01

02

Introducing advanced 
smart automation and 

acoustic solutions to tap 
into emerging lifestyle 

and enterprise 
technology trends

Diversified Product 
Portfolio

Scaling digital 
marketing, virtual 
consultations, and 

online product 
showcases to drive 

awareness and improve 
sales conversions

Digital-First 
Transformation

03

04

Targeting corporate 
offices, hospitality, and 
education sectors with 
turnkey audio-visual 

integration capabilities

Deepening B2B 
Engagement

Enhancing efficiency 
through CRM 

integration, supply 
chain optimization, and 
employee upskilling to 

improve execution 
timelines and service 

delivery

Operational 
Modernization

05
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Competitive Positioning

27

Pro FX distinguishes itself by holding distribution rights for 
many top AV brands (Denon, KEF, JBL, Polk, etc.) along with 
partnerships for Crestron, Lutron, Unilumin. This gives it 
one-stop-shop status for mid/high-end AV & automation 
products – a wider range than smaller integrators or single-
brand dealers.

Pro FX combines its product breadth with high-end design 
and installation expertise (custom home theaters, corporate 
systems). Competitors vary: global OEMs (like Samsung, 
Sony) sell mass products with limited custom service; niche 
integrators (e.g. Axis, SASCO) offer bespoke solutions but 
with narrower product line; and retailers (Amazon, Croma) 
focus on commodity electronics. Pro FX sits in the high-end 
of both axes – deep integration/service and broad portfolio.

Broad Premium Portfolio

Customization & Service: 

Unlike purely online players, Pro FX has flagship showrooms 
and demo experience centers (in Bangalore and Mumbai) 
where clients experience systems firsthand. This retail 
presence (with trained experts) is a competitive advantage 
against online-only sellers.

Local Presence & Brand

01

02

03
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Market Opportunities
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Smart Home & Automation Audio-Visual (Corporate & Home) Corporate Digital Signage & 
Conferencing

India’s smart home market is on a tear – 

about USD 5.04 billion in 2023, projected to 

reach ~$30.58 billion by 2030 (≈29% CAGR). 

This includes security systems, lighting 

controls, entertainment devices, smart 

appliances, etc.

The Indian AV hardware market (projectors, 

speakers, microphones, digital signage, etc.) 

was about $14.13 billion in 2023 and is 

forecast to rise to $27.20 billion by 2030 

(≈9.8% CAGR). This growth covers both home 

theatre systems and large-scale corporate AV 

installations.

Digital signage (LED displays, interactive screens) 

is growing from ~$0.89 billion (2024) to 

~$1.61 billion by 2030(~10% CAGR). Similarly, 

India’s video conferencing market is expanding 

from ~$0.54 billion (2024) to ~$1.48 billion by 

2033(~11% CAGR), reflecting surging demand for 

office collaboration tech.

.

• Booming urban middle class : Rapid 
urbanisation and rising incomes are 
spurring demand for connected living

• Tech adoption: Widespread 
smartphone/IoT penetration and 
supportive initiatives (Digital India, 
Smart Cities) make voice- and app-
controlled devices mainstream, 
accelerating smart-home uptake

• Corporate and education digitization: 
Offices, schools and public venues are 
investing heavily in AV technology (high-
res displays, projectors, pro audio) for 
conferencing and interactive learning.

• Entertainment and events boom: Growth 
in OTT media, cinemas, live events and 
hospitality is driving demand for 
immersive AV setups (large-screen 
displays, advanced sound and lighting). 

• Upgrading offices and venues: Businesses, 
campuses and entertainment venues are 
rapidly upgrading to advanced AV; from 
video conferencing suites to digital 
signage and large LED/video walls. 
Demand for immersive, high-quality AV 
experiences is propelling Pro AV growth

• Policy tailwinds: Government programs 
(Smart Cities Mission, PLI incentives, 
urban renewal) along with a booming 
events/hospitality sector are accelerating 
large-scale AV installations. 

Pro FX Tech is uniquely positioned to capitalize on these trends through its integrated business model; exclusive distribution of global AV brands, custom home-automation and theatre 
solutions, and turnkey corporate AV integration, bridging India’s growing demand for premium, connected audio-visual experiences across every customer segment.

Source : 1. Grand View Research Report  2. Ken Research 
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Real-Estate Expansion → Untapped AV & Smart-Home Demand
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• India’s real estate sector is projected to reach US$1 trillion by 2030, up from around US$200 billion in 2021, 

contributing nearly 13% to the country’s GDP.

• Commercial real estate is witnessing strong growth, expected to expand to US$213 billion by 2030, registering 

a CAGR of about 21.5%.

• Luxury housing sales are surging - homes priced above ₹4 crore have risen over 50% year-on-year in major 

metro markets, creating strong demand for premium automation and entertainment systems.

• Smart-township developments are embedding IoT and digital infrastructure at the construction stage, 

enabling seamless integration of smart-home and AV technologies.

• Hospitality and retail infrastructure are adopting integrated AV and automation for enhanced customer 

experience, further boosting professional AV deployment.

Total untapped opportunity for ProFX: ~Rs. 7,500 Cr
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Indian Real Estate Market

• The India Pro AV market is projected to grow from USD 6.5 billion in 2025 to 

USD 17.3 billion by 2031, registering a CAGR of around 12%.

USD 6.5 
billion in 

2025

USD 17.3 
billion in 

2031

As real-estate supply surges, each new asset becomes a compelling AV + automation opportunity — a structural tailwind for Pro FX.

Source : 1. The Hindu article 

High Net Value Product Market is projected to be ~1,500 cr. 

Corporate Solutions Market is expected to be ~Rs. 5000 cr.

Professional Audio Market is about ~1,000 cr.
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Segmental Revenue Bifurcation
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72%

15%

12%

1%

FY23

74%

14%

11%

1%

FY24

73%

9%

15%

3%

FY25

70%

14%

14%

2%

9M FY26

Distribution Retail Corporate Solutions Home Automation Solutions 
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21.7%
26.4%

22.3% 25.3%

84.39% YOY 251.97% YOY

Rs. In Lakhs
Revenue from Operations

9,578.4

11,047.7

12,937.5 12,702.7

FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

EBITDA

1,076.2 

1,458.3 

1,727.5 

1,251.0

FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

PAT

635.0 

943.7 

1,223.8 

904.7

FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

10.6%

13.2% 13.4%

9.8%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

EBITDA Margins 

1,537.5 

2,471.9 

3,691.2 

FY23 FY24 FY25

Net Worth

6.6%

8.5%

9.5%

7.1%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

PAT Margins 
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Consolidated Income Statement

Particulars (Rs. Lacs) FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

Revenue from Operations 9,578.4 11,047.7 12,937.5 12,702.7

Purchases of stock-in-trade 7,548.8 7,692.6 10,544.3 8,970.9

Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade -800.1 82.9 -1,492.8 496.1

Employee benefits expense 802.9 833.4 1,005.3 925.5

Other Expenses 998.1 930.5 1,149.5 1,059.2

EBITDA 1,028.7 1,508.4 1,731.3 1,251.0

EBITDA Margin (%) 10.7% 13.7% 13.4% 9.8%

Other Income 47.6 46.5 67.9 5.3

Depreciation and amortisation 171.5 164.2 72.4 30.3

EBIT 904.7 1,390.7 1,726.8 1,226.1

EBIT Margin (%) 9.5% 12.6% 13.3% 9.7%

Finance Cost 48.2 69.2 71.9 35.1

Profit before  Tax 856.5 1,321.6 1,655.0 1,190.9

Tax 221.6 336.4 430.6 286.2

Profit After Tax 635.0 985.2 1,224.4 904.7

PAT Margin (%) 6.6% 8.9% 9.5% 7.1%

EPS (As per Profit after Tax) 4.93 7.33 9.51 5.68
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

Assets (Rs. Lacs) Mar-24 Mar-25 Sep-25

Non ‐ Current Assets

a) Property, plant and equipment 88.6 74.0 69.8

b) Right-of-use assets 33.4 6.1 1.5

c) Intangible assets 3.2 3.3 10.0

d) Financial assets

i) Loan 28.3 25.9 38.7

ii) Other financial assets 48.4 73.6 90.5

e) Deferred tax assets (net) 139.8 150.8 165.1

f) Other non-current assets 32.1 30.4 49.9

Total Non ‐ Current Assets 373.8 364.2 425.5

Current Assets

a) Inventories 1,491.1 2,984.0 3,940.9

b) Fiancial assets

i) Trade receivables 1,895.0 2,103.6 2,769.2

ii) Cash and cash equivalents 571.4 528.8 3,005.7

iii) Bank balance other than above 157.3 211.0 136.0

iv) Loan 13.8 18.6 20.0

c) Other current assets 138.4 377.2 287.9

Total Current Assets 4,266.9 6,223.2 10,159.6

Total Assets 4,640.7 6,587.3 10,585.1

Equity and Liabilities (Rs. Lacs) Mar-24 Mar-25 Sep-25

Shareholders Funds

Equity share capital 1,287.2 1,287.2 1,750.4

Reserve & Surplus 1,184.7 2,404.6 6,353.5

Total Equity 2,471.9 3,691.7 8,103.8

Non ‐ Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 236.9 69.8 -1.4

ii) Lease liabilities 5.6 0.3 1.8

Provision 198.8 207.3 250.8

Total Non ‐ Current Liabilities 441.3 277.4 251.2

Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 145.6 134.8 -

ii) Lease liabilities 36.7 8.4 -

iii) Trade payables

a) Total Outstanding dues of Micro & Small 
Enterprises

-   - -

b) Total Outstanding dues Creditors other than 
Micro & Small Enterprises

705.2 1,486.4 1,411.8

vi) Other financial liabilities 4.3 2.3 -

Other current liabilities 502.3 527.3 434.3

Provisions 203.0 237.9 168.4

Current tax liabilities (net) 130.4 221.1 215.6

Total Current Liabilities 1,727.5 2,618.2 2,230.1

Total Equity and Liabilities 4,640.7 6,587.3 10,585.1
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Consolidated Cashflow Statement

Particulars (Rs. Lacs) Mar-24 Mar-25 Sep-25

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Profit before Tax 1,270.9 1,655.0 951.9

Adjustment for Non-Operating Items 230.8 115.3 29.1

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 1,501.6 1,770.3 981.0

Changes in Working Capital -1,020.6 -1,122.4 -1,785.9

Cash Generated/Used from Operations 481.0 647.9 -805.0

Less: Direct Taxes paid 393.5 -339.3 -237.0

Net Cash from Operating Activities 87.5 308.6 -1,042.0

Cash Flow from Investing Activities -29.9 -67.0 57.4

Cash Flow from Financing Activities 235.5 -284.1 3,461.6

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents 293.1 -42.6 2,477.0
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Thank You

Investor Relations Partner

X-B4 Advisory LLP
Rasika Sawant/ Ishika Shah

Tel: +91 9594457518 / +91 8080326640
Email ID: rasika@x-b4.com / ishika@x-b4.com

Website: www.x-b4.com

Company

Pro FX Tech Limited  
CIN: U51500KA2006PLC040879  

Email ID: info@profx.com
Tel: +91 8043718978  

Website: www.profx.com
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